
RESOLUTION NO. 1995-20 

RATIFYING PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS AND AUTHORIZING A CHANGE 
ORDER TO CONTEACTNO 93101 WITH SMITH & OBY COMPANY TO 
PROVIDE PLIH~BING SERVICES TO THE WESTPARK RAPID STATION 
RENOVATION BY EXPANDING THE SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE THE 
INSTALLATION OF A TEMPORARY GAS LINE, $8~433.83 - CAPITAL 
GRANT OH-03-0104 ($6,747.06 IN FEDERAL F~NDS ~HICH 
REPRESENTS 80Z OF THE TOTAL), ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1994-56 authorized 
Contract No. 93101 to provide plumbing services to the Westpark Rapid Station 
Renovation in the amount of sixty-four thousand four hundred & no/100 dollars 
($64,400.00); and 

WHEREAS, the General Manager has previously approved six thousand 
four hundred & 00/i00 dollars ($6,400.00) in change orders for the 
installation a of temporary gas line; and 

WHEREAS, additional work is required to complete this installaton 
requiring an additional increase to the contract in the amount of two 
thousand thirty-three & 83/100 dollars ($2,033.83). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That executive changes to Contract No. 93101 with Smith 
& Oby Company authorizing a price increase in the amount of $6,400.00 be and 
the same are hereby ratified. 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute an additional change order in the amount of two thousand thirty- 
three & 83/100 dollars (2,033.83) in order to complete necessary changes for 
a total change order for this scope of work of eight thousand four hundred 
thirty-three & 83/100 dollars ($8,433.83). 

Section 3. That the total amount authorized for said contract is 
amended to seventy two thousand eight hundred thirty-three & 83/100 dollars 
($72,833.83)° 

Section 4. That all existing terms and conditions of the contract 
remain in effect. 



RESOLUTION 1995- 20 
Page 2 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: February 21 , 1995 

General Man~etary-Treasurer 

res/dlnt 


