
RESOLUTION NO. 1995- 54 

RATIFYING A CHANGE ORDER AND AU’I’~ORIZING A 
CHANGE ORDER FOR CONTRACT NO. 93101 WITH SMITH 
& OBY COMPANY TO PROVIDE PLUMBING SERVICES TO THE 
WEST PARK RAPID STATION RENOVATION BY F.XPANDING THE 
SCOPE OF WORK TO INCLUDE THE INSTILIATION OF STORM 
WATER SSMP PUMPS $25,235.00 - CAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0104 
($20,188.00 IN FEDERAL F~NDS WHICH REPRESENTS 80Z OF THE 
TOTAL), ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1994-56 
authorized Contract No. 93101 to provide plumbin~ services to the West Park 
Rapid Station Renovation in the amount of sixty-four thousand four hundred & 
00/100 dollars ($64,400.00); and 

WHEREAS, through Board Resolution No. 1995-20, a total of eight 
thousand four hundred thirty-three & 83/100 dollars ($8,433.83) in change 
orders for a temporary gas line was approved; and 

WHEREAS, the General Nanager has previously approved one 
thousand seven hundred & 00/100 dollars ($1,700.00) for a change order to 
purchase a samp pump; and 

WHEREAS, additional work is required to install the sump pump 
requiring an additional increase to the contract in the amount of 
twenty-five thousand two hundred thirty-five & 00/100 dollars ($25,235.00). 

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the General Manager’s changes to Contract 
No. 93101 with Smith and Oby Company authorizing a price increase in the 

emoant of one thousand seven hundred & 00/100 dollars ($1,700.00) be and the 
same is hereby ratified. 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute an additional change order in the amount of 
twenty-five thousand two hundred forty-five & 00/100 dollars ($25,235.00). 

Section 3. That said increase shall be payable out of Capital 
Grant 0H-03-0104, Line Item 12.34.02. 

Section 4. That the General Manager’s change order authority 
for this contract be and the same is hereby re-authorized. 

Adopted: April 18 

General Nana~etary-Treasurer 

President 
/ 


