
RAT1F~J.~ PR~W0US CHANGE ORDERS AND AgTfl0RIZING A 
~E 0~ ~ ~ ~. 93101 ~ S~ 
~S~U~X~ ~ ~ PROveR G~AL ~E 
~ ~ ~ST P~ ~ap~ S~TI~ ~VATI~ BY 
~ S~PE OF UO~ ~ ~C~E ~ ~o~PLY ~ 
~S~a~.~I~ OF A ~ ~ ~ ~, $10,623.00 - 
~aL ~a~ ~-03-010~ ($7,967.25 ~ ~av. ~S 

~I~ ~~ 75Z OF ~ ~a~.) ~~ ~ 

gIIEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolution No. 1994-147 
au~d~orized Contract 93101 vi~h Schirmer Construction Company to provide 
Ceneral Trades Services to ~he West Park Rapid Station Renovation in the 
amount of ~hree million three hundred fifty-nine thousand & 00/I00 dollars 

($3,359,000.00); and 

VIIEREAS, the Board of Trustees by Resolutions No. 1995-77 and 
1995-112 ratified and authorized change orders representing a net increase of 
$479,603.48 for a contract price of $3,838,603.48; and 

WHEREAS, the General Hanager has since authorized two hundred 
forty-one thousand five hundred and 00/I00 dollars ($241,500.00) in 
additional cost change orders and eight thousand five hundred & 00/100 
dollars ($8,500.00) in credits for a net increase of two hundred thirty-three 
thousand & 00/I00 dollars ($233,000.00) to the contract price which 
established the new contract price to be four million seventy-one thousand 
six hundred three & 48/100 dollars ($4,071,603.48); and 

WHEREAS, additional work is required to install a new door and 
safety cable for window washing for an additional ten thousand six hundred 
twenty-three & 00/100 dollars ($10,623.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That changes previouslyapproved by the General 
Manager pursuant to his delegatory authority to Contract No. 93101 with 
Schlrmer Construction Company authorizing price increases of two hundred 
forty-one thousand five hundred and 00/100 dollars ($241,500.00) and price 
decreases of $8,500 be and the same are hereby ratified. 

Section 2. That the General Manager be and he is hereby 
authorized to execute an additional change order to add a new door and 
safety cable in the amount of ten thousand six hundred twenty-three and 
00/I00 dollars ($10,623.00). 

Section 3. That the amount of said contract is hereby amended 
to four million eighty-two thousand two hundred twenty-slx and 48/100 dollars 
($4,082,226.48). 



Resolution 1996- 66 
Page -2- 

Section 4. That the change order authority of the General 
Manger is hereby reinstated. 

Section 5. 
shall remain unchanged. 

Section 6. 
its adoption. 

That all other terms and conditions of said contract 

That this Resolution take effect immediately upon 

Adopted: May 21 , 1996 

Attest:                " ~\      ’    ~ 
General l~ana~-t~a~y-Treasurer 


